

# Jøtul GF 400 BV Sebago Parts List

Cast Iron Parts	Matte Black Paint	Blue Black Enamel	Ivory Enamel	Jøtul Iron Paint	Jøtul Iron Enamel	Brown Majolica Enamel	Blue Majolica Enamel
10. Left Side Plate	10391892	10421727	10421729	10391885	10421746	10421747	10421748
30. Bottom Plate	10396392	10396327	10396329	10396385	10396346	10396347	10396348
47. Legs, (4)	10192592	10192527	10192529	10192585	10192546	10192547	10192548
55. Front, Complete	15565492	155660	155672	15565485	15565446	15565447	15565448
60. Right Door	10421692	10421627	10421629	10421685	10421646	10421647	10421648
61. Right Side Plate	10391992	10421827	10421829	10391985	10421846	10421847	10421848
74. Top Plate	10396292	10396227	10396229	10396285	10396246	10396247	10396248
57. Left Door	10421592	10421527	10421529	10421585	10421546	10421547	10421548
1. Cover Plate, Draft Hood.....	129183		45. Gasket, Pilot Asy .....		129670		
2. Screw, #8 x 1/2" Hex.....	117917		48. Control Door.....		2211892		
3. Knob, Rheostat.....	220709		49. Spacer.....		118040		
4. Rheostat, 26" Leads.....	220970		50. Fender Washer, 1.50 dia. ....		118029		
5. Switch Box.....	221310		51. Bolt, M6 x 100 Hex.....		117955		
6. Rocker Switch.....	220703		54. Hinge, Control Door.....		222458		
7. Screw, #7 x 3/8" PH.....	117967		56. Hinge Pin .....		125960		
8. Switch, Thermo-Spill .....	220916		58. Bolt, M6 x 10 Flange, Hex .....		9962		
9. Lanyard, Rating Plate.....	129159		59. Door Clip.....		220603		
11. Bolt, M6 x 20 Flng Hd Hex .....	117117		62. Glass Frame .....		12972592		
12. Burner Plate, SS.....	220545		63. Clip, Tinnerman.....		220042		
13. Gasket, burner.....	220633		64. Gasket, Tadpole.....		129124		
14. Plate, Burner Base.....	103991		65. Glass, Ceramic.....		220567		
15. Venturi Tube, Burner .....	220631		66. Firebox Assembly .....		22130492		
16. Tube Holder .....	103992		67. Blower Deflector .....		221307		
17. Bolt, M6 x 20 Flng Hd Hex .....	117117		68. Burner Skirt, Matte Black.....		156038		
18. Screw, 10-32 x 3/8" PH .....	117911		Burner Skirt, Jøtul Iron .....		156039		
19. Nut, M6 Flange .....	117968		69. Burner Skirt Deflector.....		22132792		
20. Valve Bracket.....	220352		70. Log Set .....		155378		
21. Gas Valve, NG 50% TD Hi-Temp.....	222263		71. Hex Nut, M6.....		9630		
22. Ignitor Bracket .....	3902576		72. Exhaust Baffle.....		22056592		
23. Screw, M4 x8 PH.....	117920		73. Latch, Glass Frame .....		22009192		
24. Ignitor.....	3902573		75. Rear Shroud .....		22130992		
25. Bracket, Terminal Block - 3 Pole.....	220983		76. Draft Hood, Inner .....		22135592		
26. Nut, M4 Hex.....	117922		77. Draft Hood, Outer .....		22132192		
27. Terminal Block, 3 Pole .....	118028		78. Collar, 3 7/8" Starter.....		12918992		
28. Screw, M4 x 12 .....	117921		79. Mantel Heat Shield.....		221366		
29. Brass Elbow, 90° 3/8" NPT.....	129129		Ember Stones, 6 oz. (not illustrated).....		220702		
31. Burner Assembly, Complete.....	155336		80. Wire Harness Asy, , 5 pin .....		156001		
32. Flex Tube, Main Gas - 10" x 5/16".....	221769						
Kit w/ fittings #33 & 34 .....	156037						
33.. Compression Nut .....	129464						
34. Compression Sleeve.....	129463						
35. Jam Nut - Orifice Holder .....	129152						
36. Orifice Holder.....	129668						
37. Burner Orifice, NG 3.20 mm.....	129681						
Burner Orifice, LP #49 .....	129411						
38. Air Shutter.....	220790						
39. Gasket, 2.25 OD.....	118023						
40. Wing Nut, M6 .....	117975						
41. Washer, 2.25 OD .....	220734						
42. Screw, #8 x 3/4" .....	117986						
43. Pilot Assembly, NG .....	129471						
44. Spacer, Pilot Asy .....	220546						

## Accessories

Variable Speed Blower .....	156000
Brick Panel Kit .....	155375
Wall Thermostat .....	750003
Remote Control .....	750002
Floor Bracket Kit.....	750304
Fuel Conversion Kit to Propane.....	156005
Fuel Conversion Kit to Natural Gas.....	156006
High Altitude Adjustment Kit / LP .....	155885
High Altitude Adjustment Kit / NG .....	155895